



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAC.APP. 895/2018**
TANJIM FATMA & ORS

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

**RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD &
ORS**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Anshuman Bal, Adv. for R-
1 and 2.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER
12.01.2026

%

Matter is pending for service of LR's of R-7.

As per office note, PF has not been filed.

Learned counsel for appellant seeks time to file appropriate application for service of LR's of R-7 through substituted mode.
Heard. Allowed.

Let the needful be done before the next date of hearing.

Renotify on 30.04.2026.

BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 12, 2026/yo